Parts List Parts List [revl ecn | oescripmion DATE |Dwn [aPP
EM[QTY] PART NUMBER_| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL TEMIQTY] PART NUMBER| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
01 C55 0 COVER GR 250 CAST IRON 26 0601-0000-501_| FIRST WHEEL KEY CARBON STEEL
07 C55 Ocopy | GEARCASE GR 250 CAST IRON 27 0701-0300-046_| 2nd WHEEL CIRCLIP CARBON SPRING STEEL
03 C55 0 QUADRANT 80-55.06 DUCTILE IRON] 28 | 2 [0003-0004-315 | INDICATOR SCREW M10x90] CARBON STEEL
04 C55 NORMSHAFT 4140 STEEL 28-32 RC__ | 29 | 2 |0521-0000-000 [NYLTITE SEAL FORM10 _ INYLTITE
05 C52 1TOOTH INPUT PINION 2140 STEEL 28-32 RC
06 C55 NDICATOR CAP GR 250 CAST IRO @
07 C53 50 TOOTH SPUR FIRST WHEEL __|_4140 STEEL 28-32 RC
08 €50 NPUT OILSEAL HYTREL 5526 @
09 NAMEPLATE NOT SHOWN THERMAL LABEL
0 C550-17-100 [AYSHAFT-11 TOOTH PINION 414. STEEL 28-32 RC
1 C550-17-10 41 TOOTH SPUR SECOND WHEEL | 4140 STEEL 28-32 RC @
7 1 2 [0416-0201-015 | WORMSHAFT BEARING 73158 BALL BEARING
13 | 2 |0416-0100-008 AYSHAET BEARING 6207 BALL BEARING
Z [ 2 0416-0100-005 NPUT PINION BEARING 6204 BALL BEARING
5 1 1 _|C540-17-102 FIRST WHEEL SPACER CARBON STEEL
5 | 2 10013 ; STOPSCREW M24x110 HIGH TENSILE STEEL @
7 120 M24 LOCKNUT PTFE COATED CARBON STEEL
8 1 210 M24 PROTECTION CAP HYTREL 5526
9 0 QUADRANT 'O’ RING BUNA-N 70
20 0 NDICATOR 'O"_RING UNAN 70
37]02 M12 EYENUT CARBON STEEL
310 M12 x 60 LONG STUD HIGH TENSILE STEEL @ @ @
13 [0 COVER SCREW M12 x 40 CARBON STEEL
310 COVER DOWEL 12 x 40 H&G STEEL HARD SHINY
1 ]0601-0000-503__| WORMSHAFT KEY CARBON STEEL
9 %0°
¢
| ENSURE THAT THE
2 THRUST TAKING FACES
L OF THE WORMSHAFT
BEARINGSARE AGAINST
THE CASE AND COVER /@ @% 07 @ @
o . THRUST FACES
¢ ¢ [EEIEEIEE we  w NN o o (o
TOLERANCES DRAWN DATE: 09 Aurora, IL 80508 D
1 PLACE (X.X) % 030 " W
s B, £ 8 C m:
ugéis AVWA FRACTIONAL. = 1/88 APPROVED BY: PRATT
ANGULAR E 3 'y
300 FT-LBS ARE @ WTIN D010 TLR. e ﬁ,d,? MoognggsEg R300
INPUT TORQUE REMOVE ALL BURRS o§ Rr?g'rlgm\{(;g’:ggg;(%%w
REQUIREMENTS stAK ;::.2: SHARP E::ES WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION |ge. B lp,m M N/A SHEET 4
- M H
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING DSt woome- SCALE:  None [DRAWING: GA—-11882 REV: O




